\$200,000 SUMMER OF CASH **DRAWING RULES**

Prize Structure and Schedule:

Every non-bonus Drawing Saturday, May 4 - September 7, 34 prizes will be awarded in the following order:

- 5PM 7:30PM: 5 Winners will receive \$100 in Free Slot play every 30 minutes
- 8PM: 4 winners will receive \$500 Cash

Monthly Bonus Drawings:

Saturday, June 1, July 6, August 10 & September 14, 120 prizes will awarded in the following order:

- 3PM 7:30PM: 10 winners will receive \$100 Free Slot Play every 30 minutes
- 8PM & 8:30PM: 10 Winners will receive \$1,000 Cash

Earning Periods:

Weekly Drawings:

8PM Saturday - 7:55PM Saturday of promotional dates. Weekly drawing entries do not roll over to the next weekly drawing. June 1 Bonus Drawing:

8PM Saturday, April 27 - 8:25PM Saturday, June 1, 2024. • July 6 Bonus Drawing:

8PM Saturday, June 1 - 8:25PM Saturday, July 6, 2024.

August 10 Bonus Drawing:

8PM Saturday, July 6 - 8:25PM Saturday, August 10, 2024.

September 14 Bonus Drawing:

8PM Saturday, August 10 - 8:25PM Saturday, September 14, 2024.

Rules:

- **1.** Winners will be randomly selected on the designated event dates through the Electronic Quick Draw program.
- 2. Drawings will be held at the Promotions Booth at designated drawing times on designated drawing dates during promotional dates. Limit one (1) prize per person each drawing time.
- 3. Drawing Entries may be obtained the following way:
 - a. One (1) entry for every twenty-five (25) Tier Credits earned from machine play.
 - b. Two (2) entries for every twenty-five (25) Tier Credits earned on machine play 12:01AM 11:59PM Saturdays.
 - Bonus entries may be awarded to 24K Select Club Members based on their historic play. Gifted bonus entries are only valid for the designated drawing in C. which they are redeemed and will not roll over into any other Bonus Drawings.
- 4. Players must activate their entries by opting-in at any 24K Select Kiosk (under DRAWINGS) between 3PM and 7:55PM of the weekly drawings dates, and between 1PM and 8:25PM of the bonus drawings dates. Once guest has opted-in to the drawing on the designated date, all drawing entries earned prior to and after opting-in will be automatically included in the drawing.
- 5. The 24K Select Kiosks will verify the number of Tier Credits earned during the earning period of each designated drawing date and issue the appropriate number of drawing entries to the player. The players account will then be registered with the date, time and the number of entries issued up to that date.
- 6. Electronic Drawing Drum will close 5 minutes prior to each drawing and include all earned entries that guests have activated.
- 7. Cash winners must be present to win and will have two (2) minutes to respond to the Promotions Booth once their name is called. If a winner does not respond within the specified period of time, another entry will be drawn. Winners will be posted at the Promotions Booth by 10PM each drawing day.
- 8. Cash winners must redeem their cash prize by 11:59PM of drawing day at Player Services after receiving prize paperwork from Promotions Booth or their prize will be forfeited. Cash prize winners may choose to have their prize awarded in Free Slot Play.
- 9. Free Slot Play will automatically be loaded onto the winner's 24K Select Club account and is valid for the gaming day of initial download and will expire 72 hours after downloaded to account. Free Slot Play credits have no cash value and may be used only for machine play. Free Slot Play is non-transferable.
- 10. Golden Nugget Laughlin will not be held responsible for a patron's inability to hear his or her name announced using the PA system located on the Casino Floor.
- 11. All taxes on cash prizes are the sole responsibility of the winners. All winners must produce valid photo ID per IRS regulations.
- 12. Entrants must be 21 years or older to participate with valid photo I.D. and 24K Select Club Card.
- **13. All Times listed are Nevada / P.S.T.**

14. Prizes and drawing entries are non-transferable. 15. Participation in this promotion deems permission to use photograph or likeness and name in promotional advertising/publicity. 16. Golden Nugget employees or employees of any subsidiary of Landry's Restaurants, Inc. and their immediate families are not permitted to participate in this promotion. 17. Golden Nugget reserves the right to refuse entry to any individual, modify or cancel this promotion anytime without prior notification. **18.** In the event that there is any dispute, Golden Nugget reserves the right to final decision.